1971 Assembly Bill 1415

Date published: November 10, 1971

CHAPTER 127, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to permit disabled veterans from the Great Lakes Naval Hospital to hunt pheasant on one day in November in each year, without a license.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Notwithstanding any other law, any disabled veteran who is a patient at the Great Lakes Naval Hospital, Great Lakes, Illinois, may hunt pheasant in this state in Columbia county on any one day in November in each year, the day to be specified by the administrator of the hospital to the department of natural resources, without obtaining a resident or nonresident hunting license under chapter 29 of the statutes therefor.